COUNTY COUNCIL OF AVON

(CITY OF BATH) (DOCTORS' STREET PARKING PLACES) (VARIATION NO. 3) ORDER 1991

The County Council of Avon (hereinafter referred to as "the Council") in exercise of its powers under sections 45, 46, 49 and 53 of and Part IV of Schedule 9 to the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (hereinafter referred to as "the Act of 1984") and of all other enabling powers, after consultation with the chief officer of police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act of 1984, hereby makes the following Order:-

- 1. This Order shall come into operation on the 16th December 1991 and may be cited as the County Council of Avon (City of Bath) (Doctors' Street Parking Places) (Variation No. 3) Order 1991.
- 2. The City of Bath (Doctors' Street Parking Places) Order 1972 as varied by the County Council of Avon (City of Bath) (Doctors' Street Parking Places) (Amendment No. 1) Order 1976 and the County Council of Avon (City of Bath) (Doctors' Street Parking Places) (Variation No. 2) Order 1986 is hereby varied further and shall have effect as though in the Schedule thereto there were inserted, as entry number D3, the entry so numbered as set out in the Schedule to this Order.

Given under the Common Seal of the County Council of Avon the 5th day of December 1991.

The COMMON SEAL of the COUNTY COUNCIL of AVON was hereunto affixed in the presence of:-

Ethan Evane

- /

18831

DEPUTY COUNTY SOLICITOR

County Solicitor and Deputy Clerk

AUTHORITY FOR SEALING

Council resolution Plannings Highway S

Committee minut (1987) of 11-19-75

Initials

SCHEDULE

1	2	3	4	S
D3	All that part of the south side of the southern carriageway of CATHARINE PLACE which is bounded on the south by so much of the edge of the carriageway of that road as extends from a point in line with the eastern building line of No. 21 Catharine Place westwards for a distance of 6 metres and which has a width throughout of 1.8 metres.	1	£40	•